

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.15279 OF 2023

Vinod Natesan ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr ...Respondents

Mr. Vinod Natesan, Petitioner in-person.
Mr. Arfan Sait, APP for State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATE : 21st SEPTEMBER 2023**

PC :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 14th December 2023.
2. Stand over to 14th December 2023.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)