

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.944 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.6855 OF 2024
IN
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.944 OF 2024

Vinod Natesan Petitioner
versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Vinod Natesan, Petitioner-in-person, present.
- Mr. Swapnil V. Valve, APP for State/Respondent.
- Ms. Priya Upadhyay i/b. Biju N. Jacob, Advocate for Respondent No.2.
- Mr. Biju N. Jacob, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATE : 10th JUNE, 2024

P.C. :

1. Earlier this Writ Petition was on 'a stamp number' when the notice was issued. However, the Petition is numbered as Writ Petition No.944 of 2024. The Writ Petitions of even years are assigned to the other bench.
2. The office to verify this position and place the matter before the appropriate bench.

Digitally
signed by
MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR
Date:
2024.06.11
14:56:37
+0530

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)