

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 944 OF 2024

Adv Vinod NatesanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2895 OF 2024

In

Cr. Writ Petition 944 OF 2024

Vinod NatesanPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

Mr. N. B. Patil APP, for Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK J**

DATE : 3rd December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/03/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)