

Mamta Kale

9-wp-944-2024.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Writ Petition No. 944 of 2024

with

Interim Application No. 2895 of 2024

Vinod Natesan ... Petitioner
versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr Vinod Natesan, the Petitioner in person present.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for Respondent No.1/ State.

None present for Respondent No.2.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 28 April 2025

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2.

3. Stand over to 23 June 2025.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)